04(10)00	Docke	et No.: SEC.698
ORM PT 0-1595 (Modified) R 04-21-2	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar Little Aller A		Patent and Trademark Offic
^{70BA/REV02} Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼		v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101326	218 .ched	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Non-Cheol LEE	Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
	Name: Samsung Elect	tronics Co., Ltd.
	Address 416. Maetan	1-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city
	(ddr000)	••••• <u>•</u> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance: –		65S
Assignment Merger _		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 0	City: Kyungki-do	State/Prov.: _ 5
□ Other 0	Country: Republic of I	Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: April 4, 2000	ditional name(s) & address	
		e(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	DQ KU(SZ)
	2.1 2.0.11 1.0.(0)	09/546527
Additional numbers	TYes X No	09/546527
Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 📓 No	9/54622
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. T	☐ Yes ⊠ No Fotal number of applic	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Descintration No. 37.271	☐ Yes ⊠ No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1	Yes X No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.47 Enclosed - Any ex	ations and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P. 7. 1	☐ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.47 ☑ Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 access or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P. 7. 1 /19/2000 PSTMBAC 0000018 0954527 6. 1 7. 1 FE2340 SUNRISE VALLEY DRAYED OF 6. 1 6. 1	☐ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.47 ☑ Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P. 7. 1 /19/2000 PSIMBAL 00000018 09546527 6. 1 7. 1 Ft:360 SUNRISE VALLEY DED/ED GP 8. 0	☐ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.47 ☑ Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> Excess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account Exharged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Additional numbers 7. 1 7. 1 Additional numbers 6. 1 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P. 7. 1 /19/2000 PSTANDAR 00000016 09546527 5. 1 5. 1 Ft 2340 SUNRISE VALLEY DEUVE gp 5. 1 5. 1 SUITE 150 8. 1 8. 1 City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA 4. 1	 Yes X No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47 X Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c 	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> Excess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account Exharged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Additional numbers 6. 1 Vame: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P. 7. 1 Y2000 PSTANSAC 00000018 09546527 8. 1 F2340 SUNRISE VALLEY DRAYED OP 8. 1 SUITE 150 8. 1 City: RESTON	 ☐ Yes X No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47 X Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited ☐ Authorized to be c Deposit account number 	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> Excess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account Exharged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Additional numbers 6. 1 Vame: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P. 7. 1 Y19/2000 PSIABAR 00000018 09545327 1 FL23Q0 SUNRISE VALLEY DELVED OF 1 SUITE 150 8. [] City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	 Yes X No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47 X Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c Deposit account numb 50-0238 	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> Excess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account Exharged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, LL.P. 7. 1 /19/2000 PSTANSAL 0000018 09545527 5. 1 6. 1 SUITE 150 8. 1 6. 1 Citty: RESTON State/Prov.: VA 4 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE T 50 NOT USE T 50 NOT USE T	 Yes X No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47 X Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c Deposit account numb 50-0238 	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 Address: JONES VOLENTINE, L L.P. 7. 1 /19/2000 PSIMBAC 0000018 095452? 6. 1 F2230 SUNRISE VALLEY DRAYED OF 6. 1 SUITE 150 8. 1 City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE T 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	 Yes No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c Deposit account numb 50-0238 HIS SPACE 	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> Excess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account Exharged to deposit account Deer:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 7 Registration No. 37,271 7. 7 /19/2000 PSTANDAC 0000018 0954657? 7. 7 F23200 SUNRISE VOLENTINE, LL.P. 7. 7 SUITE 150 8. 0 City: RESTON StateProv.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE T 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	 Yes No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c Deposit account numb 50-0238 HIS SPACE 	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> Excess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account over: d any attached copy is a true copy
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. 1 Name: BRIAN C. ALTMILLER 7. 1 Registration No. 37,271 7. 1 /19/2000 PSTMEME 0000018 095455? 7. 1 8. 1 SUITE 150 8. 1 6. 1 City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE T 7. 1 4 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. May 100 BRIAN C. ALTMILLER May 100 May 100	 Yes No Fotal number of applic Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.47 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c Deposit account numb 50-0238 HIS SPACE 	eations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account per:

1

REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0393

JONE VOLENTIN L.L.P. (4/99)			
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned Soo-Cheol LEE		
0	Jong-Hyon AHNand		
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Address	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.		
Address	of <u>416</u> , <u>Maetan-dong</u> , <u>Paldal-gu</u> , <u>Suwon-city</u> , <u>Kyungki-do</u> , <u>Republic of Korea</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as		
Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE FABRICATING METHOD for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned		
Date of Signing of Application			
	Page 1 of 2		

×.

members of the firm of JONES V(be necessary or desirable in order	DLENTINE, L.L.P. the to comply with the rul	C. Jones, Reg. No. 34,631 and Adam C. Volentine, Reg. No. 33,289, e power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may les of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
1		ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date April 4, 2000	, Name of Inventor	Sop cheel lee
Date April 4, 2000	Soo Name of Inventor Jon	g-Hyon AHN
Date	, Name of Inventor	
Date	, Name of Inventor	
at least two witnesses w record an Assignment ev Witness	ho sign here. Howeve ven if it has not been ac	is recommended that the execution by the Inventor(s) be witnessed by ar, the current practice of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to knowledged and/or witnessed.)
	ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
	<pre>> ss</pre>	
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came the above-
named		
to me personally known as the in executed the same of his (their) of		ed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) rposes therein set forth.
SEAL		Official Signature
SEAL		
		Official Title
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Applicant Reference No.: <u>PX</u>		tty Docket No.:SEC.698
Serial No.:		Filing Date:
		`` ,
a <u>n an an air an </u>		Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0395